

Bid Tabulation
City of Covington Ozone Sewer Repairs; Project No. F0062
Bid Date: November 26, 2024

ITEM NO.	ITEM	QTY	UNIT	BLD Services		Gulf Coast Underground		Southern Underground		Suncoast Infrastructure, Inc.		Engineer Estimate	
				Unit Price	Unit Price Extension	Unit Price	Unit Price Extension	Unit Price	Unit Price Extension	Unit Price	Unit Price Extension	Unit Price	Unit Price Extension
1-100	MOBILIZATION FOR CLEANING & CCTV	5	EA.	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 1,265.00	\$ 6,325.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
1-150	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	L.S.	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
1-200	STANDARD CLEANING 6" - 10" SANITARY SEWER	11440	L.F.	\$ 4.25	\$ 48,620.00	\$ 1.40	\$ 16,016.00	\$ 2.40	\$ 27,456.00	\$ 3.57	\$ 40,840.80	\$ 2.58	\$ 29,515.20
1-205	STANDARD CLEANING 12" - 15" SANITARY SEWER	600	L.F.	\$ 6.50	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3.15	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 3.10	\$ 1,860.00	\$ 3.85	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 3.15	\$ 1,890.00
1-210	HEAVY CLEANING 6" - 10" SANITARY SEWER	2025	L.F.	\$ 4.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 4.85	\$ 9,821.25	\$ 4.80	\$ 9,720.00	\$ 5.60	\$ 11,340.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 5,568.75
1-215	HEAVY CLEANING 12" - 15" SANITARY SEWER	100	L.F.	\$ 6.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 5.65	\$ 565.00	\$ 5.70	\$ 570.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 400.00
1-220	SEWER DEBRIS DISPOSAL OFFSITE	50	TON	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00
1-230	ROOT/GREASE CUTTING IN 6" - 15" PIPE	566	L.F.	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,264.00	\$ 6.25	\$ 3,537.50	\$ 6.30	\$ 3,565.80	\$ 3.75	\$ 2,122.50	\$ 1.75	\$ 990.50
1-235	REMOVAL OF PROTRUDING TAPS BY INTERNAL CUTTING	22	EA.	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 606.90	\$ 13,351.80	\$ 225.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 7,700.00
1-240	CCTV INSPECTION < 18" PIPE	14165	L.F.	\$ 3.25	\$ 46,036.25	\$ 1.90	\$ 26,913.50	\$ 1.90	\$ 26,913.50	\$ 3.45	\$ 48,869.25	\$ 1.90	\$ 26,913.50
1-245	ADDITIONAL/REVERSE SETUP OF CCTV INSPECTION EQUIPMENT	6	EA.	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 253.00	\$ 1,518.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,800.00
1-250	CCTV INSPECTION OF SERVICE LATERALS (LATERAL LAUNCHING FROM MAINLINE)	221	EA.	\$ 450.00	\$ 99,450.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 138,125.00	\$ 606.90	\$ 134,124.90	\$ 252.00	\$ 55,692.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 38,675.00
1-260	CCTV INSPECTION OF SERVICE LATERALS (PUSH CAMERA FROM CLEANOUT)	11	EA.	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 4,180.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 3,080.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,925.00
1-270	CCTV INSPECTION DATA MANAGEMENT	14165	L.F.	\$ 2.00	\$ 28,330.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 2,833.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 2,833.00	\$ 0.35	\$ 4,957.75	\$ 0.25	\$ 3,541.25
1-275	GIS MAPPING	1	L.S.	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 8,853.15	\$ 8,853.15	\$ 8,958.00	\$ 8,958.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
2-100	MOBILIZATION FOR POINT REPAIRS	5	EA.	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,125.00	\$ 15,625.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 47,000.00	\$ 235,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
2-110	MOBILIZATION FOR CIPP LINING	5	EA.	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 36,414.00	\$ 182,070.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
2-125	SETUP OF 6" BY-PASS PUMP	5	EA.	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,330.00	\$ 6,650.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
2-150	OPERATION OF 6" BY-PASS PUMP	108	HR.	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 7,560.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 16,200.00
2-151	RESTORE 6" SEWER MAIN BY POINT REPAIR (0 - 6 FEET DEEP)	2	EA.	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 8,375.00	\$ 16,750.00	\$ 4,296.00	\$ 8,592.00	\$ 5,775.00	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
2-152	RESTORE 6" SEWER MAIN BY POINT REPAIR (6.1 - 12 FEET DEEP)	2	EA.	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 12,125.00	\$ 24,250.00	\$ 9,993.00	\$ 19,986.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 18,900.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
2-153	RESTORE 6" SEWER MAIN BY POINT REPAIR (>12 FEET DEEP)	2	EA.	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 15,250.00	\$ 30,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 18,900.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
2-154	RESTORE 6" SEWER MAIN BEYOND POINT REPAIR (0 - 6 FEET DEEP)	250	L.F.	\$ 25.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 31,250.00	\$ 107.00	\$ 26,750.00	\$ 588.00	\$ 147,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 31,250.00
2-155	RESTORE 6" SEWER MAIN BEYOND POINT REPAIR (6.1 - 12 FEET DEEP)	250	L.F.	\$ 25.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 218.75	\$ 54,687.50	\$ 162.00	\$ 40,500.00	\$ 588.00	\$ 147,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 37,500.00
2-156	RESTORE 6" SEWER MAIN BEYOND POINT REPAIR (>12 FEET DEEP)	250	L.F.	\$ 25.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 312.50	\$ 78,125.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 588.00	\$ 147,000.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 43,750.00
2-157	RESTORE 8" SEWER MAIN BY POINT REPAIR (0 - 6 FEET DEEP)	2	EA.	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 8,375.00	\$ 16,750.00	\$ 4,334.00	\$ 8,668.00	\$ 6,470.00	\$ 12,940.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
2-158	RESTORE 8" SEWER MAIN BY POINT REPAIR (6.1 - 12 FEET DEEP)	2	EA.	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 12,125.00	\$ 24,250.00	\$ 6,742.00	\$ 13,484.00	\$ 10,588.00	\$ 21,176.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 36,000.00
2-159	RESTORE 8" SEWER MAIN BY POINT REPAIR (>12 FEET DEEP)	2	EA.	\$ 13,100.00	\$ 26,200.00	\$ 15,250.00	\$ 30,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 10,588.00	\$ 21,176.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
2-160	RESTORE 8" SEWER MAIN BEYOND POINT REPAIR (0 - 6 FEET DEEP)	250	L.F.	\$ 30.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 31,250.00	\$ 118.00	\$ 29,500.00	\$ 588.00	\$ 147,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 37,500.00
2-161	RESTORE 8" SEWER MAIN BEYOND POINT REPAIR (6.1 - 12 FEET DEEP)	250	L.F.	\$ 30.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 218.75	\$ 54,687.50	\$ 219.40	\$ 54,850.00	\$ 588.00	\$ 147,000.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 43,750.00
2-162	RESTORE 8" SEWER MAIN BEYOND POINT REPAIR (>12 FEET DEEP)	250	L.F.	\$ 30.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 312.50	\$ 78,125.00	\$ 249.00	\$ 62,250.00	\$ 588.00	\$ 147,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 62,500.00
2-163	RESTORE 10" SEWER MAIN BY POINT REPAIR (0 - 6 FEET DEEP)	2	EA.	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 4,010.00	\$ 8,020.00	\$ 6,470.00	\$ 12,940.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
2-164	RESTORE 10" SEWER MAIN BY POINT REPAIR (6.1 - 12 FEET DEEP)	2	EA.	\$ 11,300.00	\$ 22,600.00	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 6,697.00	\$ 13,394.00	\$ 10,588.00	\$ 21,176.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
2-165	RESTORE 10" SEWER MAIN BY POINT REPAIR (>12 FEET DEEP)	2	EA.	\$ 13,900.00	\$ 27,800.00	\$ 15,875.00	\$ 31,750.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 10,588.00	\$ 21,176.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 48,000.00
2-166	RESTORE 10" SEWER MAIN BEYOND POINT REPAIR (0 - 6 FEET DEEP)	250	L.F.	\$ 35.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 148.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 588.00	\$ 147,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 50,000.00
2-167	RESTORE 10" SEWER MAIN BEYOND POINT REPAIR (6.1 - 12 FEET DEEP)	200	L.F.	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 243.75	\$ 48,750.00	\$ 198.00	\$ 39,600.00	\$ 588.00	\$ 117,600.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 50,000.00
2-168	RESTORE 10" SEWER MAIN BEYOND POINT REPAIR (>12 FEET DEEP)	200	L.F.	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 337.50	\$ 67,500.00	\$ 269.60	\$ 53,920.00	\$ 588.00	\$ 117,600.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 65,000.00
2-169	RESTORE 12" SEWER MAIN BY POINT REPAIR (0 - 6 FEET DEEP)	2	EA.	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 9,625.00	\$ 19,250.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 6,470.00	\$ 12,940.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
2-170	RESTORE 12" SEWER MAIN BY POINT REPAIR (6.1 - 12 FEET DEEP)	1	EA.	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,375.00	\$ 13,375.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 10,588.00	\$ 10,588.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00
2-171	RESTORE 12" SEWER MAIN BY POINT REPAIR (>12 FEET DEEP)	1	EA.	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 10,588.00	\$ 10,588.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00
2-172	RESTORE 12" SEWER MAIN BEYOND POINT REPAIR (0 - 6 FEET DEEP)	200	L.F.	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 181.00	\$ 36,200.00	\$ 588.00	\$ 117,600.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 50,000.00
2-173	RESTORE 12" SEWER MAIN BEYOND POINT REPAIR (6.1 - 12 FEET DEEP)	200	L.F.	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 268.75	\$ 53,750.00	\$ 218.00	\$ 43,600.00	\$ 588.00	\$ 117,600.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 60,000.00
2-174	RESTORE 12" SEWER MAIN BEYOND POINT REPAIR (>12 FEET DEEP)	200	L.F.	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 362.50	\$ 72,500.00	\$ 283.20	\$ 56,640.00	\$ 588.00	\$ 117,600.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 70,000.00
2-175	RESTORE 15" SEWER MAIN BY POINT REPAIR (0 - 6 FEET DEEP)	1	EA.	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 10,250.00	\$ 10,250.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 11,764.00	\$ 11,764.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
2-176	RESTORE 15" SEWER MAIN BY POINT REPAIR (6.1 - 12 FEET DEEP)	1	EA.	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 17,650.00	\$ 17,650.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
2-177	RESTORE 15" SEWER MAIN BY POINT REPAIR (>12 FEET DEEP)	1	EA.	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 17,125.00	\$ 17,125.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 21,175.00	\$ 21,175.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
2-178	RESTORE 15" SEWER MAIN BEYOND POINT REPAIR (0 - 6 FEET DEEP)	200	L.F.	\$ 45.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 60,000.00
2-179	RESTORE 15" SEWER MAIN BEYOND POINT REPAIR (6.1 - 12 FEET DEEP)	200	L.F.	\$ 45.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 293.75	\$ 58,750.00	\$ 242.70	\$ 48,540.00	\$ 1,188.00	\$ 237,600.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 70,000.00
2-180	RESTORE 15" SEWER MAIN BEYOND POINT REPAIR (>12 FEET DEEP)	200	L.F.	\$ 45.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 387.50	\$ 77,500.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 1,415.00	\$ 283,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 80,000.00
2-181	REPAIR 6" SERVICE TAP AT MAIN (0 – 6 FEET DEEP)	8	EA.	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 2,482.00	\$ 19,856.00	\$ 3,235.00	\$ 25,880.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 20,000.00
2-182	REPAIR 6" SERVICE TAP AT MAIN (6.1 – 12 FEET DEEP)	8	EA.	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 4,382.00	\$ 35,056.00	\$ 3,825.00	\$ 30,600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
2-183	REPAIR 6" SERVICE TAP AT MAIN (>12 FEET DEEP)	8	EA.	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 11,875.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 5,337.00	\$ 42,696.00	\$ 5,295.00	\$ 42,360.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 32,000.00
2-184	REPAIR 8" SERVICE TAP AT MAIN (0 – 6 FEET DEEP)	8	EA.	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 2,864.00	\$ 22,912.00	\$ 3,235.00	\$ 25,880.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
2-185	REPAIR 8" SERVICE TAP AT MAIN (6.1 – 12 FEET DEEP)	8	EA.	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 4,495.00	\$ 35,960.00	\$ 3,825.00	\$ 30,600.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 36,000.00
2-186	REPAIR 8" SERVICE TAP AT MAIN (>12 FEET DEEP)	8	EA.	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 11,875.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 5,562.00	\$ 44,496.00	\$ 5,295.00	\$ 42,360.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
2-187	REPAIR 10" SERVICE TAP AT MAIN (0 – 6 FEET DEEP)	4	EA.	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 3,235.00	\$ 12,940.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 18,000.00
2-188	REPAIR 10" SERVICE TAP AT MAIN (6.1 – 12 FEET DEEP)	4	EA.	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 21,200.00	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 5,393.00	\$ 21,572.00	\$ 3,825.00	\$ 15,300.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
2-189	REPAIR 10" SERVICE TAP AT MAIN (>12 FEET DEEP)	4	EA.	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 31,200.00	\$ 12,875.00	\$ 51,500.00	\$ 6,180.00	\$ 24,720.00	\$ 5,295.00	\$ 21,180.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 22,000.00
2-190	REPAIR 12" SERVICE TAP AT MAIN (0 – 6 FEET DEEP)	3	EA.	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 6,625.00	\$ 19,875.00	\$ 3,310.00	\$ 9,930.00	\$ 3,235.00	\$ 9,705.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
2-191	REPAIR 12" SERVICE TAP AT MAIN (6.1 – 12 FEET DEEP)	3	EA.	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 17,400.00	\$ 10,375.00	\$ 31,125.00	\$ 5,618.00	\$ 16,854.00	\$ 3,825.00	\$ 11,475.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 18,000.00

Bid Tabulation
City of Covington Ozone Sewer Repairs; Project No. F0062
Bid Date: November 26, 2024

ITEM NO.	ITEM	QTY	UNIT	BLD Services		Gulf Coast Underground		Southern Underground		Suncoast Infrastructure, Inc.		Engineer Estimate	
				Unit Price	Unit Price Extension	Unit Price	Unit Price Extension	Unit Price	Unit Price Extension	Unit Price	Unit Price Extension	Unit Price	Unit Price Extension
2-192	REPAIR 12" SERVICE TAP AT MAIN (>12 FEET DEEP)	3	EA.	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 24,900.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 40,500.00	\$ 6,662.00	\$ 19,986.00	\$ 5,295.00	\$ 15,885.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 21,000.00
2-193	REPAIR 15" SERVICE TAP AT MAIN (0 – 6 FEET DEEP)	1	EA.	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 3,437.00	\$ 3,437.00	\$ 4,115.00	\$ 4,115.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
2-194	REPAIR 15" SERVICE TAP AT MAIN (6.1 – 12 FEET DEEP)	1	EA.	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 6,218.00	\$ 6,218.00	\$ 5,295.00	\$ 5,295.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
2-195	REPAIR 15" SERVICE TAP AT MAIN (>12 FEET DEEP)	1	EA.	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 14,125.00	\$ 14,125.00	\$ 6,884.00	\$ 6,884.00	\$ 7,060.00	\$ 7,060.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
2-210	4" TO 6" SANITARY SEWER SERVICE LATERAL REPLACEMENT UP TO 5' LONG	44	L.F.	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 154,000.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 49,500.00	\$ 2,465.00	\$ 108,460.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 145,200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 176,000.00
2-215	4" TO 6" SANITARY SEWER SERVICE LATERAL REPLACEMENT GREATER THAN 5' LONG	210	L.F.	\$ 125.00	\$ 26,250.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 118.00	\$ 24,780.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 29,400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,500.00
2-216	INSTALL SEWER CLEANOUT	10	EA.	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 1,298.00	\$ 12,980.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
2-220	NEW PRECAST SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE (0'-6")	4	EA.	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 17,978.00	\$ 71,912.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
2-221	NEW PRECAST SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE (6'-8")	4	EA.	\$ 9,750.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 20,225.00	\$ 80,900.00	\$ 8,925.00	\$ 35,700.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 32,000.00
2-222	NEW PRECAST SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE (8'-12")	4	EA.	\$ 11,125.00	\$ 44,500.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 24,720.00	\$ 98,880.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 50,400.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
2-223	NEW PRECAST SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE (< 12')	4	EA.	\$ 13,625.00	\$ 54,500.00	\$ 21,250.00	\$ 85,000.00	\$ 28,091.00	\$ 112,364.00	\$ 18,900.00	\$ 75,600.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
2-224	REPAIR MANHOLE CONNECTION	1	EA.	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 944.00	\$ 944.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
2-230	INSTALLATION OF CIPP FOR 6" MAINLINE PIPE	435	L.F.	\$ 40.00	\$ 17,400.00	\$ 49.35	\$ 21,467.25	\$ 48.00	\$ 20,880.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 22,185.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 13,050.00
2-231	INSTALLATION OF CIPP FOR 8" MAINLINE PIPE	6158	L.F.	\$ 52.00	\$ 320,216.00	\$ 43.60	\$ 268,488.80	\$ 44.00	\$ 270,952.00	\$ 41.00	\$ 252,478.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 246,320.00
2-232	INSTALLATION OF CIPP FOR 10" MAINLINE PIPE	6872	L.F.	\$ 58.00	\$ 398,576.00	\$ 51.25	\$ 352,190.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 288,624.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 295,496.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 309,240.00
2-233	INSTALLATION OF CIPP FOR 12" MAINLINE PIPE	700	L.F.	\$ 70.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 61.65	\$ 43,155.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 66,500.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 39,200.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 35,000.00
2-234	INSTALLATION OF CIPP FOR 15" MAINLINE PIPE	200	L.F.	\$ 90.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 82.80	\$ 16,560.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 18,800.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 11,000.00
2-240	CURED-IN-PLACE PIPE (CIPP) LATERAL LINING FOR 4" TO 6" PIPE	88	EA.	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 369,600.00	\$ 3,768.75	\$ 331,650.00	\$ 5,312.00	\$ 467,456.00	\$ 4,460.00	\$ 392,480.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 352,000.00
2-245	ADDITIONAL CURED-IN-PLACE PIPE (CIPP) LATERAL LINING FOR 4" TO 6" PIPE	100	L.F.	\$ 150.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 146.70	\$ 14,670.00	\$ 158.00	\$ 15,800.00	\$ 141.00	\$ 14,100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00
2-250	SERVICE LATERAL REINSTATEMENT	221	EA.	\$ 150.00	\$ 33,150.00	\$ 0.95	\$ 209.95	\$ 1.30	\$ 287.30	\$ 1.00	\$ 221.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 44,200.00
2-255	REMOVAL OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH)	250	S.Y.	\$ 40.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 43.75	\$ 10,937.50	\$ 76.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,750.00
2-260	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE WALKS AND DRIVES	60	S.Y.	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 33.75	\$ 2,025.00	\$ 318.00	\$ 19,080.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 1,260.00
2-261	REMOVAL OF CONCRETE PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH)	100	S.Y.	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 43.75	\$ 4,375.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 50.50	\$ 5,050.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,800.00
2-262	ASPHALTIC PAVEMENT PATCHING (8" ASPHALT BASE WITH 4" BINDER)	250	S.Y.	\$ 245.00	\$ 61,250.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 68,750.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 294.00	\$ 73,500.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 32,500.00
2-263	CONCRETE SIDEWALK (4-INCHES THICK)	20	S.Y.	\$ 135.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 382.00	\$ 7,640.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,800.00
2-264	RESIDENTIAL CONCRETE DRIVE WITH 6X6 W.W.F. (6-INCHES THICK)	20	S.Y.	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 168.75	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 382.00	\$ 7,640.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00
2-265	COMMERCIAL CONCRETE DRIVE WITH 6X6 W.W.F. (8-INCH THICK)	20	S.Y.	\$ 170.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 187.50	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 449.50	\$ 8,990.00	\$ 263.00	\$ 5,260.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 2,200.00
2-266	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (8-INCHES THICK)	100	S.Y.	\$ 190.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 212.50	\$ 21,250.00	\$ 472.00	\$ 47,200.00	\$ 294.00	\$ 29,400.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 11,500.00
2-270	SAW CUTTING ASPHALT AND/OR CONCRETE PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH)	1600	L.F.	\$ 7.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 11.80	\$ 18,880.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,200.00
2-271	MATERIALS TESTING	1	L.S.	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
2-280	SETUP AND OPERATION OF WELL-POINT SYSTEM	1	EA.	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 14,565.60	\$ 14,565.60	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00
2-285	OPERATION OF WELL-POINT SYSTEM IN EXCESS OF 48 HOURS	60	HR	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 4.85	\$ 291.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 10,500.00
2-290	REMOVE UNSUITABLE MATERIAL AND REPLACE WITH SELECT GRANULAR FILL	10	C.Y.	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00
2-295	SODDING	100	S.Y.	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 18.75	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 48.10	\$ 4,810.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,200.00
3-100	MOBILIZATION FOR SMOKE TESTING	5	EA.	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 1,265.00	\$ 6,325.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 1,109.00	\$ 5,545.00
3-200	SMOKE TESTING	14165	L.F.	\$ 1.50	\$ 21,247.50	\$ 0.80	\$ 11,332.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 11,332.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 10,623.75	\$ 0.55	\$ 7,790.75
3-300	SMOKE TESTING DATA MANAGEMENT	14165	L.F.	\$ 1.50	\$ 21,247.50	\$ 0.10	\$ 1,416.50	\$ 0.10	\$ 1,416.50	\$ 0.07	\$ 991.55	\$ 0.05	\$ 708.25
				Base Bid:	\$ 2,819,487.25	Base Bid:	\$ 3,717,591.40	Base Bid:	\$ 3,795,126.40	Base Bid:	\$ 5,037,871.60	Base Bid:	\$ 3,238,433.20

Note: Items highlighted in yellow are unit price extension calculation errors on the contractor bid forms. These calculation errors did not change the apparent low bidder.

Digital Engineering & Imaging Inc.
DEII Project No. 24R00052.000

STATE OF LOUISIANA



LANEY P. RIVERA
License No. 40949
PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER
IN
CIVIL ENGINEERING

12/3/2024